Victoria (7-2-2, 7-2-2) -vs- UBC (9-0-2, 9-0-2)
10/5/2023 at Vancouver, BC (Thunderbird Stadium)

Date: 10/5/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%?ﬂ?nﬁ?ﬁuﬁfd%rbird Stadium Victoria 9 0
Officials: Referee, Amer Ramic Asst. Referee, Daniel Auld Max uBC 0 1 1
Oldendorff Timekeeper, Hakan Isler Scorer, Jeff Sargeant
Victoria 0 UBC1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters
DEF 2 Fin Tugwell 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 1 Bennett McKay 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 3 Jordan McKinty 0 0O 0 O 90 D 2 Eric White 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 4 Javier Sagaste 1 0O 0 O 90 D 3 Noah Hrdlicka 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 5 Archie Tugwell 0 0O 0 O 90 D 8 Chris Lee 1 0o 0 1 90
MID 7 Yassin Guitouni 1 1 0 O 75 F 9 Sebastian Dzikowski 2 1 0 O 90
MID 8 Connor Legge 0 0O 0 O 75 M 10 Connor Mrazek 2 2 1 0 59
FOR 9 Kaelan Cooke 0 0O 0 O 39 M 11 Brennan Fuerst 1 0O 0 O 90
MID 21 Jimmy Steel 1 0O 0 O 90 D 13 Eric Lajeunesse 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 22 Jag Zaharia 0 0O 0 O 90 M 24 Luke Norman 2 0O 0 O 76
DEF 26 Aiden Grew 1 1 0 O 90 M 28 Markus Kaiser 1 0O 0 O 90
GK 30 Callum Weir 0 0O 0 O 90 F 35 Thomas Pena 1 0O 0 O 45
Substitutes
13 Remi Barbot 0 0O 0 O 15 7 Bradley Richardson 0 0O 0 O 45
14 Ole Cameron 0 0O 0 O 15 14 Logan Chung 1 1 0 O 45
17 Matthew Pearse 0 0 0 0O 51 27 Joshua Tomé 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4 2 0 0 990 Totals 11 4 1 1 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Callum Weir 90:00 1 2 1 Bennett McKay 90:00 0 2
Totals 1 2 Totals 0 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Victoria 2 4 Victoria 0 0
UBC 4 7 11 UBC 2 6 8
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Victoria 2 1 3 Victoria 5 9
UBC 1 1 2 UBC 1 2 3
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
89:29 UBC  Connor Mrazek Chris Lee *

Cautions and Ejections: 82:55 (YELLOW), #3 Jordan McKinty (VIC)



18:24
18:35
22:34
23:43
28:34
30:27
31:54
33:02

39:09
40:11

45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:49
46:15
46:20

46:55
47:24
47:53
52:16
52:59
53:44

62:33

65:07

70:00

73:22

74:40

74:40

76:28

82:55

89:29

Team
VIC
UBC
VIC
VIC
VIC
UBC
UBC
VIC
UBC
UBC
UBC
VIC
VIC
UBC
VIC
UBC
VIC
VIC
UBC

uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
VIC
uBC
uBC
VIC
uBC
uBC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
uBC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
uBC

uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC

Play By Play

Play

Callum Weir at goalie for Victoria.

Bennett McKay at goalie for UBC.

Shot by Victoria Javier Sagaste, High.

Foul on Victoria.

Foul on Victoria.

Shot by UBC Markus Kaiser, Blocked.

Shot by UBC Connor Mrazek, Save (by goalie) Callum Weir.

Shot by Victoria Yassin Guitouni, Save (by goalie) Bennett McKay.

Offside against UBC.

Shot by UBC Sebastian Dzikowski, Save (by goalie) Callum Weir.

Corner kick by UBC Luke Norman [30:27].

Offside against Victoria.

Offside against Victoria.

Foul on UBC.

Victoria substitution: Matthew Pearse for Kaelan Cooke.

Corner kick by UBC Luke Norman [40:11].

Foul on Victoria.

Foul on Victoria.

Shot by UBC Thomas Pena, Wide.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

UBC substitution: Logan Chung for Connor Mrazek.

UBC substitution: Bradley Richardson for Thomas Pena.

Shot by UBC Luke Norman, Blocked.

Corner kick by UBC Luke Norman [46:15].

Shot by UBC Chris Lee, Blocked.

Corner kick by UBC Luke Norman [46:44].

Shot by UBC Logan Chung, Defensive Save by Fin Tugwell.

Corner kick by UBC Luke Norman [47:24].

Corner kick by UBC Chris Lee [47:53].

Shot by UBC Sebastian Dzikowski, High.

Corner kick by UBC Chris Lee [52:59].

Corner kick by UBC Chris Lee [53:44].

Foul on Victoria.

Foul on UBC.

Shot by UBC Brennan Fuerst, Wide Right.

Foul on Victoria.

Header Shot by UBC Luke Norman, High.

Foul on UBC.

Shot by Victoria Aiden Grew, Save (by goalie) Bennett McKay.

Shot by Victoria Jimmy Steel, High.

Victoria substitution: Ole Cameron for Connor Legge.

Victoria substitution: Remi Barbot for Yassin Guitouni.

UBC substitution: Connor Mrazek for Luke Norman.

Foul on Victoria.

Yellow card on Victoria Jordan McKinty.

Foul on Victoria.

Foul on Victoria.

GOAL by UBC Connor Mrazek (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Chris Lee, goal humber 5 for season.
Victoria 0, UBC 1

¥ ¥ X *X %

UBC substitution: Joshua Tom&eacute; for Bradley Richardson.
MVP UBC- #8
MVP UBC- #8



-- uBC MVP UBC- #8

-- uBC MVP UBC- #8
-- uBC MVP UBC- #8
-- uBC MVP- UVIC #2

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



