Victoria (7-2-2, 7-2-2) -vs- UBC (9-0-2, 9-0-2) 10/5/2023 at Vancouver, BC (Thunderbird Stadium)

Date: 10/5/2023 **Attendance:** 180

Stadium: Thunderbird Stadium

Officials: Referee, Amer Ramic Asst. Referee, Daniel Auld Max Oldendorff Timekeeper, Hakan Isler Scorer, Jeff Sargeant

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Victoria	0	0	0
UBC	0	1	1

5

2

4

9

3

Victoria 0

UBC 1

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
DEF	2	Fin Tugwell	0	0	0	0	90	GK	1	Bennett McKay	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	3	Jordan McKinty	0	0	0	0	90	D	2	Eric White	0	0	0	0	90
MID	4	Javier Sagaste	1	0	0	0	90	D	3	Noah Hrdlicka	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	5	Archie Tugwell	0	0	0	0	90	D	8	Chris Lee	1	0	0	1	90
MID	7	Yassin Guitouni	1	1	0	0	75	F	9	Sebastian Dzikowski	2	1	0	0	90
MID	8	Connor Legge	0	0	0	0	75	М	10	Connor Mrazek	2	2	1	0	59
FOR	9	Kaelan Cooke	0	0	0	0	39	М	11	Brennan Fuerst	1	0	0	0	90
MID	21	Jimmy Steel	1	0	0	0	90	D	13	Eric Lajeunesse	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	22	Jag Zaharia	0	0	0	0	90	М	24	Luke Norman	2	0	0	0	76
DEF	26	Aiden Grew	1	1	0	0	90	М	28	Markus Kaiser	1	0	0	0	90
GK	30	Callum Weir	0	0	0	0	90	F	35	Thomas Pena	1	0	0	0	45
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	13	Remi Barbot	0	0	0	0	15		7	Bradley Richardson	0	0	0	0	45
	14	Ole Cameron	0	0	0	0	15		14	Logan Chung	1	1	0	0	45
	17	Matthew Pearse	0	0	0	0	51		27	Joshua Tomé	00	0	0	0	0
		Totals	4	2	0	0	990			Totals	11	4	1	1	990
#	Coall	keepers	M	inute		A :	Saves	#	Coall	keepers	м	inute	s G	۸ ،	Saves
		m Weir		90:00		1		_ 	•	ett McKay		90:00		0	
30	Total			30.00	-	1	2 2		Total	·	<u> </u>	90.00		0	2 2
	Total	is .				_	2		Total	5				U	2
Shot	s By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corn	er Kid	ks By Period	1	-	2		Total
Victo	ria		2		2		4	Victo	oria		0		0		0
UBC			4		7		11	UBC			2		6		8
Save	s By	Period						Foul	s By P	eriod					

Scoring Summary

Victoria

UBC

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
89:29	UBC	Connor Mrazek	Chris Lee	*

3

2

Victoria

UBC

Cautions and Ejections: 82:55 (YELLOW), #3 Jordan McKinty (VIC)

2

1

1

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	VIC	Callum Weir at goalie for Victoria.
0:00	UBC	Bennett McKay at goalie for UBC.
3:22	VIC	Shot by Victoria Javier Sagaste, High.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
18:24	UBC	Shot by UBC Markus Kaiser, Blocked.
18:35		Shot by UBC Connor Mrazek, Save (by goalie) Callum Weir.
22:34	VIC	Shot by Victoria Yassin Guitouni, Save (by goalie) Bennett McKay.
23:43	UBC	Offside against UBC.
28:34	UBC	Shot by UBC Sebastian Dzikowski, Save (by goalie) Callum Weir.
30:27	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Luke Norman [30:27].
31:54	VIC	Offside against Victoria.
33:02	VIC	Offside against Victoria.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
39:09	VIC	Victoria substitution: Matthew Pearse for Kaelan Cooke.
40:11	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Luke Norman [40:11].
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
45:00		Shot by UBC Thomas Pena, Wide.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00		UBC substitution: Logan Chung for Connor Mrazek.
45:00		UBC substitution: Bradley Richardson for Thomas Pena.
45:49		Shot by UBC Luke Norman, Blocked.
46:15		Corner kick by UBC Luke Norman [46:15].
46:20		Shot by UBC Chris Lee, Blocked.
46:44		Corner kick by UBC Luke Norman [46:44].
46:55 47:24		Shot by UBC Logan Chung, Defensive Save by Fin Tugwell.
47:53		Corner kick by UBC Luke Norman [47:24]. Corner kick by UBC Chris Lee [47:53].
52:16		Shot by UBC Sebastian Dzikowski, High.
52:59		Corner kick by UBC Chris Lee [52:59].
53:44		Corner kick by UBC Chris Lee [53:44].
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
62:33		Shot by UBC Brennan Fuerst, Wide Right.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
65:07		Header Shot by UBC Luke Norman, High.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
70:00	VIC	Shot by Victoria Aiden Grew, Save (by goalie) Bennett McKay.
73:22	VIC	Shot by Victoria Jimmy Steel, High.
74:40	VIC	Victoria substitution: Ole Cameron for Connor Legge.
74:40	VIC	Victoria substitution: Remi Barbot for Yassin Guitouni.
76:28	UBC	UBC substitution: Connor Mrazek for Luke Norman.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
82:55	VIC	Yellow card on Victoria Jordan McKinty.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
89:29	UBC	GOAL by UBC Connor Mrazek (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Chris Lee, goal number 5 for season.
		Victoria 0, UBC 1
	UBC	
	UBC	*
	UBC	*
	UBC	*
	UBC	* UDC substitutions Jackson Tourist courts for Dundley Dishandary
90:00		UBC substitution: Joshua Tomé for Bradley Richardson.
	UBC	MVP UBC- #8
	UBC	MVP UBC- #8

-- UBC MVP UBC- #8
-- UBC MVP UBC- #8
-- UBC MVP UBC- #8
-- UBC MVP- UVIC #2

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].